
ID Task Name Duration Actual Start Finish
1 CPS TO 102 Project Tracking and Oversight Activities 119 days Mon 8/19/02 Fri 1/31/03

2 Task Order 102 Kickoff Meeting 1 day Mon 8/19/02 Mon 8/19/02

3 Weekly Internal Team Meetings 96 days Mon 8/19/02 Tue 12/31/02

4 Biweekly Team Meetings with ED/NCS 80 days Wed 9/11/02 Tue 12/31/02

5 Weekly Status Report to Nina 114 days Mon 8/26/02 Fri 1/31/03

6 Biweekly Status Reports 115 days Fri 8/23/02 Fri 1/31/03

7

8 CPS Integration Support Activities 26.94 days? Wed 8/14/02 Fri 9/20/02

9 Provide XML Integration Support 26.94 days Wed 8/14/02 Fri 9/20/02

10 Meet with Holly Hyland/Define expectations 1 day Wed 8/14/02 Wed 8/14/02

11 Participate in ISIR Working Group Meetings 24 days Fri 8/16/02 Fri 9/20/02

12 Provide support in developing schema 19 days Fri 8/23/02 Fri 9/20/02

13 Provide analysis of single student ID 13.94 days? Tue 9/3/02 Fri 9/20/02

14 analyze existing white papers 8.94 days Tue 9/3/02 Fri 9/13/02

15 provide summary report of white papers 0.94 days? Fri 9/20/02 Fri 9/20/02

16 CPS Integration Support Status Report 5.94 days Fri 9/13/02 Fri 9/20/02

17

18 CPS Upgrade Analysis 143.94 days? Mon 7/15/02 Fri 1/31/03

19 Define Current State of CPS 49 days? Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

20 Interfaces 48 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

21 Functionality 48 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

22 Subsystems 48 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

23 Technical Architechture 48.94 days? Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

24 Meet with functional experts 49 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

25 Applications Processing Staff 49 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

26 Call Center Staff 24 days Mon 8/19/02 Fri 9/20/02

27 NCS personnel (travel to Iowa) 5 days Fri 8/23/02 Fri 8/30/02

28 Mod partner personnel involved in FOTW 49 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

29 Identify and prioritize upgrade/modernization opportunities 76 days Mon 7/15/02 Wed 10/30/02

30 Examine Mod Blueprint for overall program goals 48 days Mon 7/15/02 Fri 9/20/02

31 Identify potential upgrade possibilities 26 days Thu 8/29/02 Fri 10/4/02

32 Travel to NCS 5 days NA Fri 10/4/02

33 Document Ideas 26 days Thu 8/29/02 Fri 10/4/02

34 Analyze prioritized opportunities 23.06 days Tue 9/3/02 Fri 10/4/02

35 Travel to NCS 23 days NA Fri 10/4/02

36 Document opportunities 23 days Wed 9/4/02 Fri 10/4/02

37 Develop Recommended Approaches 18 days NA Wed 10/30/02

38 Travel to NCS 5 days NA Fri 10/25/02

39 Document recommendations 18 days NA Wed 10/30/02

40 Deliver Conceptual Design Document 1 day NA Fri 11/1/02

41

42 Performance Test 129 days? Fri 8/2/02 Fri 1/31/03

43 Performance Test Planning Phase 114 days Fri 8/2/02 Fri 1/10/03

44 PIN Capacity Planning 80 days Fri 9/20/02 Fri 1/10/03

45 FAFSA Capacity Planning 5 days Fri 8/30/02 Mon 9/9/02

46 Gather requirements for FAFSA, PIN and CPS 10 days Fri 8/2/02 Fri 8/16/02

47 Complete FAFSA and PIN Scope document 5 days Fri 9/6/02 Fri 9/13/02

48 Performance Test Plan 10 days Fri 9/6/02 Fri 9/20/02

49 Performance Test Environment Setup 21.5 days Fri 8/30/02 Wed 10/2/02

50 FAFSA Architecture and Infrastructure support 5 days Fri 8/30/02 Mon 9/9/02

51 EAI CPS Support 13.75 days Thu 9/12/02 Wed 10/2/02

52 FAFSA Performance Test Environment Build 5 days Mon 9/9/02 Mon 9/16/02

53 Performance Test Script 22 days? Tue 8/27/02 Fri 9/27/02

54 Create and Review the  Functional Scripts 12 days? Wed 9/11/02 Fri 9/27/02

55 Create School Code Search script 1 day? Tue 8/27/02 Wed 8/28/02

56 Create Fill out FAFSA script 1 day? Wed 8/28/02 Thu 8/29/02

57 Create Renewal script 1 day? Thu 8/29/02 Fri 8/30/02

58 Create FAA Access Online script 1 day? Fri 8/30/02 Tue 9/3/02

59 Create Corrections script 1 day? Tue 9/3/02 Wed 9/4/02

60 Create PIN Authentication for FAFSA script 1 day? Wed 9/4/02 Thu 9/5/02

61 Create PIN Authentication for other applications (web services) script1 day? Thu 9/5/02 Fri 9/6/02

62 Create PIN Registration script 1 day? Fri 9/6/02 Mon 9/9/02

63 Create Student Access script 1 day? Mon 9/9/02 Tue 9/10/02

64 Create Electronics Signature script 1 day? Tue 9/10/02 Wed 9/11/02

65 Create Request Status script 1 day? Wed 9/11/02 Thu 9/12/02

66 Send the scripts for NCS to review 12 days Wed 9/11/02 Fri 9/27/02

67 Create LoadRunner Scripts 27 days Fri 9/13/02 Tue 10/22/02

68 Create School Code Search LoadRunner script 2 days Mon 9/16/02 Wed 9/18/02

69 Create Fill out FAFSA LoadRunner script 2 days Thu 9/19/02 Mon 9/23/02

70 Create Renewal LoadRunner LoadRunner script 2 days Mon 9/23/02 Wed 9/25/02

71 Create FAA Access Online LoadRunner script 2 days Thu 9/26/02 Mon 9/30/02

72 Create Correction LoadRunner script 2 days Tue 10/1/02 Thu 10/3/02

73 Create PIN Authentication for FAFSA LoadRunner script 2 days Fri 10/4/02 Tue 10/8/02

74 Create PIN Authentication for other applications (web services) script2 days Tue 10/8/02 Thu 10/10/02

75 Create PIN Registration LoadRunner script 2 days Thu 10/10/02 Mon 10/14/02

76 Create Student Access LoadRunner script 2 days Mon 10/14/02 Wed 10/16/02

77 Create Electronics Signature LoadRunner script 2 days Wed 10/16/02 Fri 10/18/02

78 Create Request Status LoadRunner script 2 days Fri 10/18/02 Tue 10/22/02

79 Coordinate Performance Test with NCS, EAI, CSC and ITA 5 days Fri 9/13/02 Fri 9/20/02

80 Performance Test Cycle 1 7.5 days Mon 9/16/02 Wed 9/25/02

81 Load data 0.5 days Mon 9/16/02 Mon 9/16/02

82 Run and monitor test (Infrastructure + 1 Business Process- School Code Search)0.5 days Tue 9/17/02 Tue 9/17/02

83 Analyze test result 1 day Wed 9/18/02 Thu 9/19/02

84 Trouble shoot issues 3 days Fri 9/20/02 Wed 9/25/02

85 Modify LoadRunner script 1 day Fri 9/20/02 Mon 9/23/02

86 Performance Test Cycle 2 8.5 days Fri 9/20/02 Wed 10/2/02

92 Performance Test Cycle 3 4.5 days? Thu 9/26/02 Wed 10/2/02

98 Performance Test Cycle 4 7 days Wed 10/2/02 Fri 10/11/02

104 Performance Test Cycle 5 3.5 days Tue 10/8/02 Fri 10/11/02

110 Performance Test Cycle 6 8.5 days Tue 10/15/02 Fri 10/25/02

116 Performance Test Cycle 7 3.5 days Mon 10/21/02 Thu 10/24/02

122 Performance Test Cycle 8 5 days Thu 10/24/02 Thu 10/31/02

128 Performance Test Cycle 9 6 days Wed 10/30/02 Thu 11/7/02

134 Performance Test Cycle 10 2.5 days Tue 11/5/02 Thu 11/7/02

140 Performance Test Cycle 11 5 days Thu 11/7/02 Thu 11/14/02

146 Performance Test Cycle 12 3 days Tue 11/12/02 Fri 11/15/02

152 Performance Test Cycle 13 6.5 days? Thu 11/14/02 Fri 11/22/02

158 Performance Test Cycle 14 8 days? Tue 11/19/02 Fri 11/29/02

164 Performance Test Cycle 15 9.5 days Wed 11/20/02 Tue 12/3/02

170 Performance Test Cycle 16 2.5 days Tue 12/3/02 Thu 12/5/02

176 Performance Test Cycle 17 2.5 days Thu 12/5/02 Mon 12/9/02

182 Performance Test Cycle 18 2.5 days Mon 12/9/02 Wed 12/11/02

188 Performance Test Cycle 19 2.5 days Thu 12/12/02 Mon 12/16/02

193 Performance Test Cycle 20 2.5 days Mon 12/16/02 Wed 12/18/02

198 Performance Test Cycle 21 2.5 days Wed 12/18/02 Fri 12/20/02

203 Performance Test Cycle 22 2.5 days Fri 12/20/02 Tue 12/24/02

208 Performance Test Cycle 23 2.5 days Mon 12/23/02 Wed 12/25/02

213 Performance Test Cycle 24 1 day? Fri 12/27/02 Mon 12/30/02

216 Final Performance Test Results 20 days Fri 1/3/03 Fri 1/31/03
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